ag
em

en
t

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t

D
ire

ct
 In

ve
st

m
en

t

Lo
ca

l I
nv

es
tm

en
t

In
te

rn
at

io
na

l I
nv

es
tm

en
t

Fi
na

nc
ia

l A
cc

ou
nt

in
g

M
an

ag
er

ia
l A

cc
ou

nt
in

g

Fi
na

nc
ia

l A
na

ly
si

s

Ca
sh

ie
r

H
um

an
 R

es
ou

rc
es

In
fo

rm
at

io
n

Te
ch

no
lo

gy

A
dm

in
is

tr
at

iv
e

Su
pp

or
t

In
ve

st
or

s
A

�
ai

rs

A
ud

it
Co

m
m

itt
ee

Bo
ar

d
Se

cr
et

ar
y

N
om

in
at

io
n

&
 R

em
un

er
at

io
n

Co
m

m
itt

ee

Ch
ai

rm
an

Ri
sk

 M
an

ag
em

en
t

Co
m

m
itt

ee

CE
O

D
ep

ut
y

CE
o

In
ve

st
m

en
t &

 M
eg

a
Pr

oj
ec

ts

In
ve

st
m

en
ts

Tr
ea

su
ry

Fi
na

nc
e

&
 A

cc
ou

nt
in

g
Co

rp
or

at
e

A
�

ai
rs

D
ep

ut
y

CE
o

Fi
na

nc
e

&
 A

dm
in

is
tr

at
iv

e

BO
D

63Public Offering Prospectus for the Capital Increase of National Industries Group Holding Company K.P.S.C.

CAPITALIZATION AND BORROWINGS

The table below presents the Group’s capitalization as at 30 September 2021, in addition to the pro-forma
figures post the Capital Increase:

KD Thousands As at 30 September 2021
(Before Issuance)

As at 30 September 2021
 (Post Issuance)

Liabilities

Due to banks 13,806 13,806

Accounts payable and other liabilities 75,041 75,041

Borrowings and bonds 623,402 623,402

Provisions 14,793 14,793

Total Liabilities 727,042 727,042

Equity

Share capital 149,924 202,397

Share premium 122,962 175,435

Treasury shares (23,406) (23,406)

Other components of equity 28,008 28,008

Cumulative changes in fair value 18,295 18,295

Retained earnings 101,035 101,035

Equity attributable to owners of the Parent
Company

396,818 501,764

Non-controlling interests 146,947 146,947

Total Equity 543,765 648,711

Total Liabilities and Equity 1,270,807 1,375,753

64

PROFIT DISTRIBUTION BY THE ISSUER

The table below shows profit distribution by the Group since 2016:

Dividends Distribution 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Date of Approval 23-May-17 10-May-18 02-May-19 30-Apr-20 29-Apr-21

Bonus Shares (%) - - 5% - 5%

Cash Dividend Paid (in KD) 3 - 13,250,570 15,900,534 13,913,098 -

Cash Dividend (Fils/Share) - 10 fils 12 fils 10 fils -

65Public Offering Prospectus for the Capital Increase of National Industries Group Holding Company K.P.S.C.

SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following information has been extracted from the financial statements of the Company and should
be read in conjunction with the respective financial statements along with accompanying disclosures.

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

 As at 31 December As at 30 September
KD Thousands 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2020 2021
Assets
Bank balances and cash 33,696 38,436 32,077 31,798 50,011 33,052 60,456